new wells to prevent the waste of groundwater.   The District issues temporary permits for requests 
that meet the District’s rules for spacing.  Production limits are also set in an attempt to prevent 
misuse of our groundwater supply.   

During 2016, one hundred and forty-four (144) permits have been issued to local producers.  Of these 

permits, one hundred and thirty-seven (137) have been returned with well registration logs from the 
driller or have been voided in view of the fact that the well was not drilled, or the well log has been 
retrieved from internet.  Of the remaining seven (7) permits not returned, four (4) are still within the